

TBI CORN LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE BEST INDIA)

CIN: U15400PN2022PLC212368

Regd. Office: A5/3 & A5/4, MIDC, Miraj, Tal- Miraj, Dist- Sangli – 416410 Maharashtra **Email:** cs@tbicorn.com **(M):** +91-9423036063 **Website:** www.tbicorn.com

To, Date: January 13, 2025

Department of Corporate Services National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended **31**st **December 2024.**

REF.: TBI CORN LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: TBI)

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended **31**st **December 2024**, based on the certificates received from **KFin Technologies Limited** (RTA), which are enclosed herewith, we hereby confirm that within stipulated time of receipt of the securities for dematerialization that:

- a) The securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges; and
- b) The said Certificate after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For, TBI CORN LIMITED

YOGESH LAXMAN RAJHANS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 09408693

Encl: As above

Copy to:

National Securities Depository Limited Address: Trade World 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai Maharashtra 400013, India Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. Address: Unit No. A-2501, Marathon, Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg Lower Parel (E), Mumbai 400013 Maharashtra

Enclosure: RTA Certificates



KFIN/CSA/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02-01-2025

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31,2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the TBI CORN LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHATURVEDI VICE PRESIDENT

CC TO:

TBI CORN LIMITED
A5/3 & A5/4, MIDC, MIRAJ, TAL- MIRAJ,
DIST- SANGLI SANGLI MH 416410

416410

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649



KFIN/CSA/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02-01-2025

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31,2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the TBI CORN LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, for KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

PRAVEEN CHATURVEDI

CC TO:

TBI CORN LIMITED
A5/3 & A5/4, MIDC, MIRAJ, TAL- MIRAJ,
DIST- SANGLI SANGLI MH 416410

416410

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

